
Lassen County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID# 476-22 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:8/8/2022 Health & Social Services

On agenda: Final action:8/16/2022 8/16/2022

Title: PUBLIC HEALTH
SUBJECT: Amendment to Agreement #21-10819, A01 between The California Department of Public
Health and the County of Lassen for Comprehensive Suicide Prevention to extend the term of the
agreement through June 30, 2023.
FISCAL IMPACT:  There is no impact to County General Funds. This is a revenue agreement.
ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Approve Amendment; and 2) authorize the County Administrative Officer to
execute the agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. G8 - BOS PH Suicide Prevention 21-10819 Amendment 08.16.22

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors8/16/2022 1 Pass

PUBLIC HEALTH
SUBJECT: Amendment to Agreement #21-10819, A01 between The California Department of Public
Health and the County of Lassen for Comprehensive Suicide Prevention to extend the term of the
agreement through June 30, 2023.
FISCAL IMPACT:  There is no impact to County General Funds. This is a revenue agreement.
ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Approve Amendment; and 2) authorize the County Administrative Officer
to execute the agreement.

Lassen County Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

